

JS Investments Limited The Centre, 19th Floor, Plot No. 28 SB-5, Abdullah Haroon Road, Saddar Karachi -74400, Pakistan. www.jsil.com UAN: (+92-21) 111-222-626

JSIL/PSX/2024/Buyback/07

Form-26

Date: November 12, 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Subject: Purchase (Buy-Back) by JS Investments Limited of its own Shares

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 6(e) of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulations, 2019, we hereby inform you that JS Investment Limited has purchased its own shares through Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, as per the following details:

PSX Trading Session	Number of shares purchased	Average Price per Share
November 11, 2024	3	22.00

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of your Exchange, accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

Muhammad Khawar Iqbal

COO & Company Secretary